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Adult Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  2 Nancy Ratliff, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Tricia Taylor, Centennial SC 
  4 Susan Geiser, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Denise Pozvek, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Adult Bronze Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Michele Kuehl, Columbine FSC 
  2 Denise Pozvek, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Adult Pre-Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Diane Georgia, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Gregory Davis, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Karen Whitfield, Univ Of Denver SC 
 
Adult Silver Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Sharon Lebron-Frank, Centennial SC 
  2 Linda Dowlen, Independent 
  3 Cindy Griffis, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
BS Beginner 1 Girls Compulsory Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Wilson 
  2 Sophia Gibert 
  3 Brittany Knight 
  4 Alma Jensen 
  5 Amy Flavell 
  6-TIE Kiana Majd 
  6-TIE Eve Ozog 
 
BS Beginner 1 Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Kayla Wilson 
  2 Sophia Gibert 
  3 Kiana Majd 
  4 Alma Jensen 
  5 Brittany Knight 
  6-TIE Amy Flavell 
  6-TIE Kayla Haggarty  
 
BS Beginner 2 - Group A - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Christian Palumbo 
  2 Kristen Stamm 
  3 Gianna Campana 
  4 Erikka Beren 
 
BS Beginner 2 - Group B - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Hanna Haggarty  
  2 Alexandra Oliver 
  3 Jacquelyn Metivier 
  4 Audrey Deighan 
  5 Nicole Chesher 
 

BS Beginner 2 - Group B - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Alexandra Oliver 
  2 Nicole Chesher 
  3 Audrey Deighan 
  4 Hanna Haggarty  
  5 Jacquelyn Metivier 
 
BS Beginner 2 - Group C - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Brittany Metivier 
  2 Veronica Davis 
  3 Breanne Parets 
  4 Persephone Schure 
 
BS Beginner 2 - Group C - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Brittany Metivier 
  2 Veronica Davis 
  3 Breanne Parets 
 
BS Beginner 2 -Group A - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Gianna Campana 
  2 Kristen Stamm 
  3 Erikka Beren 
  4 Christian Palumbo 
 
BS Beginner 3 Boys Compulsory Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Zane Wolf 
  2 Adam Bierstedt 
  3 Zachary Bierstedt 
 
BS Beginner 3 Boys Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Nathan Brinks 
  2 Adam Bierstedt 
  3 Zachary Bierstedt 
 
BS Beginner 3 Girls Compulsory Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Natalie Landin 
  2 Taylor Bosarge 
  3 Delaney Linn 
  4 Jesse Gordon 
 
BS Beginner 3 Girls Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Jennifer Luo 
  2 Natalie Landin 
  3 Delaney Linn 
  4 Mikhal Kidane 
  5 Taylor Bosarge 
  6 Jesse Gordon 
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BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group A - Compulsory Elements - Final 
Standings 

  1 Renee Menditto 
  2 Hannah Carande 
  3 Ellese Lupori 
  4 Ariana Herrera 
  5 Jacqueline Rickett 
  6 Rebecca Smith 
 
BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group A - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Jacqueline Rickett 
  2 Renee Menditto 
  3 Rebecca Smith 
  4 Hannah Carande 
  5 Ellese Lupori 
  6 Emily Calzolari 
 
BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group B - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alice VanDerveer 
  2 Jayne Williamson-Lee 
  3 Julie McKenney 
  4 Brooke Smith 
  5 Danielle Sweet 
 
BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group B - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Alice VanDerveer 
  2 Jayne Williamson-Lee 
  3 Julie McKenney 
  4-TIE Danielle Sweet 
  4-TIE Ariana Herrera 
  6 Jamie Johar 
 
BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group C - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Julia Arguello 
  2 Krysten Roby 
  3 Emma Rattenborg 
  4 Molly Smith 
 
BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group C - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Brooke Smith 
  2 Krysten Roby 
  3 Molly Smith 
  4 Emma Rattenborg 
 
BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group D - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Brieanna Schwarz 
  2 Chenoa Ellinghaus 
  3 Jennifer Luo 
  4 Molly Parsons 
 

BS Beginner 4 Girls - Group D - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Chenoa Ellinghaus 
  2 Brieanna Schwarz 
  3 Amy Fuhrman 
  4 Molly Parsons 
  5 Katherine Weaver 
 
BS Beginner 5 - Group A - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Anjing Fu 
  2 Lexie Hayes 
  3 Natalia Progar 
  4 Rebecca Fenn 
  5 Katie Shipstad 
  6 Lindsey Mize 
 
BS Beginner 5 - Group B - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Mandy McCarty  
  2 Ashleigh Taylor 
  3 Sydney Wagner 
  4 Tatiana Archuleta 
  5 Alexis Medina 
  6 Danielle Freund 
 
BS Beginner 5 - Group C - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jamie Thill 
  2 Amber Boyington 
  3 Tiana Cerciello 
  4 Aria Nguyen 
  5 Ellen Sanders 
  6 Jennifer Moon 
 
BS Beginner 5 - Group D - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Danielle Cole 
  2 Skylar Weir 
  3 Anastasia Johns 
  4 Amy Fuhrman 
  5 Sara Pugh 
  6 Rohan Goel 
 
BS Beginner 5 - Group E - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Whitney Deutsch 
  2 Meagan Klein 
  3 Ashley Cafasso 
  4 Grace Matthews 
  5 Brigette Bleicher 
 
BS Beginner 5 Boys - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Rohan Goel 
  2 Joseph Johnson 
 



SkateFest 2004 
Edora Pool Ice Center April  2-4, 2004 
Report of Skaters from All Clubs 
 
 

 3

BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group A - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Anjing Fu 
  2 Lindsey Mize 
  3 Katie Shipstad 
  4 Audrianna Fabrizio 
  5 Rebecca Fenn 
 
BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group B - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Mandy McCarty  
  2 Natalia Progar 
  3 Alexis Medina 
  4 Lexie Hayes 
  5 Danielle Freund 
 
BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group C - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Tatiana Archuleta 
  2 Sydney Wagner 
  3 Ashleigh Taylor 
  4 Tiana Cerciello 
  5 Jessica Calzolari 
 
BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group D - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Jamie Thill 
  2 Amber Boyington 
  3 Jordyn Siemens 
  4 Aria Nguyen 
  5 Kimberly Raymond 
 
BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group E - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Danielle Cole 
  2 Skylar Weir 
  3 Anastasia Johns 
  4 Sara Pugh 
  5 Ellen Sanders 
 
BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group F - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Ashley Cafasso 
  2 Meagan Klein 
  3 Lauren Roberts 
  4 Rachel Brinks 
  5 Brigette Bleicher 
 
BS Beginner 5 Girls - Group G - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Grace Matthews 
  2 Whitney Deutsch 
  3 Ashley Raymond 
  4 Teren Wilkey 
 
BS Beginner 6 - Group A - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Sarah Heath 
  2 Riley Oshiro 
  3 Robert Wasson 
  4 Alexandra Reda 
 

BS Beginner 6 - Group A - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Heath 
  2 Riley Oshiro 
  3 Alexandra Reda 
  4 Lindsey Duchaine 
  5 Robert Wasson 
  6 Sarah Anne Morris 
 
BS Beginner 6 - Group B - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Keiko Matsuno 
  2 Chelsea Wilson 
  3 Catherine Schmidt 
  4 Sarah Anne Morris 
 
BS Beginner 6 - Group B - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Shively 
  2 Catherine Schmidt 
  3 Keiko Matsuno 
 
BS Beginner 7 Girls - Group A - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Madellena Thornton 
  2 Elly Bingaman 
  3 Haylie Patrick 
  4 Sydney Lauer 
 
BS Beginner 7 Girls - Group A - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Elly Bingaman 
  2 Haylie Patrick 
  3 Madellena Thornton 
  4 Sydney Lauer 
 
BS Beginner 7 Girls - Group B - Compulsory Elements - Final 

Standings 
  1 Breann Howes 
  2 Allison Prewitt 
  3 Alyssa Trignani 
  4 Crystal Jones 
 
BS Beginner 7 Girls - Group B - Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Breann Howes 
  2 Crystal Jones 
  3 Allison Prewitt 
  4 Alexandra Golubski 
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Intermediate Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Alisha Jost, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Carlie McAlister, Colorado SC 
  4 Alexandra Levenson, Denver FSC 
  5 Lauren Ventrudo, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  6 Alex Morrison, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  7 Emma Garten, ISC of Fort Collins 
  8 Mackensie Boris, SC of Vail 
  9 Ashley Neuenschwander, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 10 Tiffany Deutch, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Intermediate Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Alisha Jost, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Carlie McAlister, Colorado SC 
  3 Katy Jo West, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Lauren Ventrudo, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  5 Allyssa Persichette, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Alexandra Levenson, Denver FSC 
  7 Elizabeth Cassi, ISC of Fort Collins 
  8-TIE Mackensie Boris, SC of Vail 
  8-TIE Alex Morrison, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 10 Stephanie Alvarado, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 11 Ashley Neuenschwander, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 12 Tiffany Deutch, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Intermediate Ladies Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mackensie Boris, SC of Vail 
  2 Katrina Thibert, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Junior Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kacey Burke, Denver FSC 
  2 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Gwendolyn Barber, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Jenna Walton, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Megan Snead, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Junior Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Kacey Burke, Denver FSC 
  2 Lynnie Barber, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Megan Snead, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Lauren Baird, Denver FSC 
  5 Alexandria Dody-Hettler, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Caroline Miller, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Kara Daniel, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Roxanna Schmidt, Summit FSC 
  3 Rachael Shaw, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Paulina Emmons, Univ Of Denver SC 
  5 Erika Craven, ISC of Fort Collins 
 

Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Paulina Emmons, Univ Of Denver SC 
  2 Michelle Busick, Denver FSC 
  3 Stephanie Alvarado, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Shawnee Smith, Centennial SC 
  5 Cassandra Mueller, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Erika Craven, ISC of Fort Collins 
  7 Roxanna Schmidt, Summit FSC 
  8 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  9 Rachael Shaw, ISC of Fort Collins 
 10 Kara Daniel, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Juvenile Girls Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Erika Craven, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Elizabeth Cassi, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Jordan Sisson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Shawnee Smith, Centennial SC 
 
Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Paulina Emmons, Univ Of Denver SC 
  2 Allyssa Persichette, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Roxanna Schmidt, Summit FSC 
  4 Cassandra Mueller, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Erika Craven, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Jesse Rieb, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 David Chiavetta, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group A - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Britney Simpson, Columbine FSC 
  2 Ariann Tudor, Denver FSC 
  3 Sarah Seibold, Columbine FSC 
  4 Emily Burns, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Jessica Mancini, Summit FSC 
  6 Allison Okita, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group B - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Britta Mathiowetz, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Azaria Eshima, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Alaina Metivier, Alpine SC 
  4 Caitlin Bell 
  5 Sarah Smith, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Madeline Trippe, Summit FSC 
  7 Taryn Parets, ISC of Fort Collins 
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Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group C - Free Skating - Final 
Standings 

  1 Hayley Templeton-Norris, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Emily Domke, Summit FSC 
  3 Heather Fielding, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Mollie Pearson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Taylor Oliver, Columbine FSC 
  6 Jordan Miller, Alpine SC 
  7 Camille Sachs, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group D - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Kalyn Law, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Lexi Beadles, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Jenna Carlon, Bismarck FSC 
  4 Ciera Sivertson, Casper FSC 
  5 Rachel Landin, SC of Vail 
  6 Sarah Aschfort, Columbine FSC 
  7 Michelle Moon, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Limited Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group E - Free Skating - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ellicott Dandy, SC of Vail 
  2 Tarynn Leppert, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Kelly Rogers, Columbine FSC 
  4 Laura Pearson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Roxanne Birkland, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Kasey Brown, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Cook, Columbine FSC 
  2 Alexandra Gadbury, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Lauren Baird, Denver FSC 
  4 Maren Balk, Centennial SC 
  5 Jennifer Spencer, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  6 Katie Krueger, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Novice Ladies Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Laura Cook, Columbine FSC 
  2 Alexandra Gadbury, Broadmoor SC 
  3 Jennifer Spencer, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  4 Lisa Moore, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Melanya Berggren, Alpine SC 
  6 Katie Krueger, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  7 Maren Balk, Centennial SC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls - Group A - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 MacKenzie Gould, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Kathryn Alary, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Michelle Hoffner, Columbine FSC 
  4 Heather Floyd, Columbine FSC 
  5 Erin Littlefield, SC of Phoenix 
  6 Sarah Palumbo, ISC of Fort Collins 
  7 Sabra Severinghaus, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 

Open Juvenile Girls - Group B - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Rotello, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Scarlette Braack, Colorado SC 
  3 Jennifer Lamb, Alpine SC 
  4 Carly Earp, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  5 Jaime Joseph, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Scarlette Braack, Colorado SC 
  2 Carly Earp, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  3 Sabra Severinghaus, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  4 Michelle Hoffner, Columbine FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Scarlette Braack, Colorado SC 
  2 Sabra Severinghaus, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Short Program - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Rotello, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 MacKenzie Gould, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Heather Floyd, Columbine FSC 
  4 Jaime Joseph, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Sarah Palumbo, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Open Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Samantha Rotello, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Sabra Severinghaus, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  3 Sarah Palumbo, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Carly Earp, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  5 Scarlette Braack, Colorado SC 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls - Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Carlee McLaughlin, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  2 Haley King, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Elise Krueger, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  4 Jana Traynelis, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Carlee McLaughlin, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  2 Kimberly Becker, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3 Jasmine Vojdani, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Haley King, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Tiffany Ung, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Heather Nelson, SC of Vail 
  7 Elise Krueger, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  8 Sonya Struble, ISC of Fort Collins 
  9 Jana Traynelis, ISC of Fort Collins 
 10 Jenna Maserang, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Open Pre-Juvenile Girls Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Carlee McLaughlin, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  2 Heather Nelson, SC of Vail 
  3 Sonya Struble, ISC of Fort Collins 
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Pre-Juvenile - Group A - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Tasha Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  2 Jasmine Grimes, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Paolina Bushur, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile - Group B - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Victoria Chen, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Dustin Brown, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Tess Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  4 Katelyn Petersen, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Dustin Brown, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Collin Kennedy, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Pre-Juvenile Boys Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Dustin Brown, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Chet Weger, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Collin Kennedy, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls - Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Erika Balk, Centennial SC 
  2 Krista D'Alessandro, Denver FSC 
  3 Tess Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  4 Paolina Bushur, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Fabbiani Progar, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls - Group A - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kathryn Wilson, Colorado SC 
  2 Tasha Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3 Jasmine Grimes, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Lauren Cernosek, Columbine FSC 
  5 Erika Balk, Centennial SC 
  6 Krista D'Alessandro, Denver FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls - Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Tasha Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  2 Victoria Chen, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Katie Copperud, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Ashley Edwards, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Liana Figgins, Columbine FSC 
 
Pre-Juvenile Girls - Group B - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Katie Copperud, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Sarah Bott, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Tess Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  4 Ashley Edwards, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Victoria Chen, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  6 Katelyn Petersen, ISC of Fort Collins 
 

Pre-Juvenile Girls Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Tess Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  2 Tasha Golding, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3-TIE Kimberly Becker, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3-TIE Ashley Edwards, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Katie Copperud, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Boys Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Chet Weger, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Preliminary Boys Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Chet Weger, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Douglas Stevenson, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 David Chiavetta, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Madison Spialek, Columbine FSC 
  2 Rachel Fenn, Colorado SC 
  3 Ariann Tudor, Denver FSC 
  4 Kelly Gardiner, Columbine FSC 
  5 Kendall Deighan, SC of Vail 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group A - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Alyssa Bejarano, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Rachel Fenn, Colorado SC 
  3 Paolina Bushur, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Fabbiani Progar, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Madison Spialek, Columbine FSC 
  6 Kelly Gardiner, Columbine FSC 
  7 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group A - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Madison Spialek, Columbine FSC 
  2 Kelly Gardiner, Columbine FSC 
  3 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Ariel Bingaman, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group A - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Kendall Deighan, SC of Vail 
  2 Madison Spialek, Columbine FSC 
  3 Madeline Trippe, Summit FSC 
  4 Kelly Gardiner, Columbine FSC 
  5 Alyssa Bejarano, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Veronica Meadows, Denver FSC 
  2 Katherine Schwappach, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3 Emma Jobson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Kallan Christensen, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Anna Clow, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Katie Maguire, Centennial SC 
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Preliminary Girls - Group B - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Jobson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Katherine Schwappach, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3 Alexa DuMity, Colorado SC 
  4 Katie Maguire, Centennial SC 
  5 Veronica Meadows, Denver FSC 
  6 Jamie Mullen, ISC of Fort Collins 
  7 Kallan Christensen, ISC of Fort Collins 
  8 Anna Clow, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group B - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Emma Jobson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Caitlin Mahoney, Summit FSC 
  3 Lauren Chiavetta, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Holly Domke, Summit FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group B - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Jamie Mullen, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Anna Clow, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Katherine Schwappach, Univ Of Denver SC 
  4 Kylie Knudson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Jenna Jorgenson, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group C - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Theresa Horn, Columbine FSC 
  2 Caitlin Mahoney, Summit FSC 
  3 Susanna Huffman, Front Range FSC 
  4 Holly Domke, Summit FSC 
  5 Amber Sachs, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  6 Christine Woods, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group C - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Susanna Huffman, Front Range FSC 
  2 Liana Figgins, Columbine FSC 
  3 Amber Sachs, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  4 Theresa Horn, Columbine FSC 
  5 Cambria Wethey, Columbine FSC 
  6 Holly Domke, Summit FSC 
  7 Caitlin Mahoney, Summit FSC 
  8 Nikki Robertson, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Preliminary Girls - Group C - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Nikki Robertson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Amber Sachs, Steamboat Springs FSC 
  3 Holly Domke, Summit FSC 
  4 Caitlin Mahoney, Summit FSC 
  5 Rachel Carande, Columbine FSC 
 
Preliminary Synchronized Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 South Suburban Stars, Colorado SC 
  2 Columbine Wildflowers, Columbine FSC 
 

Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group A - Compulsory Moves - Final 
Standings 

  1 Britney Simpson, Columbine FSC 
  2 Madeline Trippe, Summit FSC 
  3 Sarah Seibold, Columbine FSC 
  4 Jessica Mancini, Summit FSC 
  5 Sarah Smith, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Emily Burns, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group A - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Kenyon, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Amanda Hobaugh, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Ariel Bingaman, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Feruth Kidane, Univ Of Denver SC 
  5 Danielle Castagneri, Columbine FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group A - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Breanna Rubalcaba, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Britney Simpson, Columbine FSC 
  3 Madeline Trippe, Summit FSC 
  4 Jessica Mancini, Summit FSC 
  5 Allison Okita, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group A - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Britney Simpson, Columbine FSC 
  2 Feruth Kidane, Univ Of Denver SC 
  3 Jessica Mancini, Summit FSC 
  4 Allison Okita, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Sarah Smith, ISC of Fort Collins 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group B - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Alaina Metivier, Alpine SC 
  2 Azaria Eshima, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  3 Kayla Jorgenson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  4 Taryn Parets, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Breanna Rubalcaba, Rocky Mountain FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group B - Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Breanna Rubalcaba, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Rachel Carande, Columbine FSC 
  3 Christine Woods, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Lauren Chiavetta, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Ashley Taylor, Colorado SC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group B - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Mollie Pearson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Emily Domke, Summit FSC 
  3 Azaria Eshima, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Caitlin Bell 
  5 Taylor Oliver, Columbine FSC 
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Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group B - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Mollie Pearson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Emily Domke, Summit FSC 
  3 Charlotte Wiman, Columbine FSC 
  4 Heather Fielding, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  5 Britta Mathiowetz, ISC of Fort Collins 
  6 Taylor Oliver, Columbine FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group C - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Emily Domke, Summit FSC 
  2 Amanda Hobaugh, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Jordan Miller, Alpine SC 
  4 Hayley Templeton-Norris, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Taylor Oliver, Columbine FSC 
  6 Camille Sachs, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group C - Jumps - Final Standings 
  1 Kaitlyn Kenyon, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Laura Pearson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Rachel Landin, SC of Vail 
  4 Ciera Sivertson, Casper FSC 
  5 Jenna Carlon, Bismarck FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group C - Spins - Final Standings 
  1 Sarah Aschfort, Columbine FSC 
  2 Rachel Landin, SC of Vail 
  3 Jenna Carlon, Bismarck FSC 
  4 Tarynn Leppert, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Kasey Brown, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group D - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Heather Fielding, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Mollie Pearson, ISC of Fort Collins 
  3 Rachel Landin, SC of Vail 
  4 Kalyn Law, ISC of Fort Collins 
  5 Ciera Sivertson, Casper FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group E - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Jenna Carlon, Bismarck FSC 
  2 Danielle Castagneri, Columbine FSC 
  3 Lexi Beadles, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  4 Sarah Aschfort, Columbine FSC 
  5 Kasey Brown, Steamboat Springs FSC 
 
Pre-Preliminary Girls - Group F - Compulsory Moves - Final 

Standings 
  1 Ashley Taylor, Colorado SC 
  2 Rachel Carande, Columbine FSC 
  3 Ellicott Dandy, SC of Vail 
  4 Tarynn Leppert, ISC of Fort Collins 
 

Snowplow Sam / Tots Compulsory Elements - Final Standings 
  1 Meghan Gupta 
  2 Lilliana Coughran 
  3 Madison Walker 
  4 Zach Norris 
 
SnowplowSam/Tots Free Skate - Final Standings 
  1 Delaney Blackburn 
  2 Zach Norris 
  3 Madison Walker 
  4 Meghan Gupta 
 
Teen Intro Synchronized Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Fire Crystals, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Columbine Wildflowers, Columbine FSC 
  3 South Suburban Stars, Colorado SC 
 
Young Adult Bronze Compulsory Moves - Final Standings 
  1 Cassandra Hernandez, Centennial SC 
  2 Alyna Douglass, Centennial SC 
 
Young Adult Bronze Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Melissa Darling, Rocky Mountain FSC 
  2 Alyna Douglass, Centennial SC 
  3 Cassandra Hernandez, Centennial SC 
 
Youth Intro Synchronized Free Skating - Final Standings 
  1 Fire Crystals, ISC of Fort Collins 
  2 Columbine Wildflowers, Columbine FSC 
 
 


